



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Middleport  
Water System Improvements - Phase 2  
June 5, 2024

Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC  
South Point, Ohio

D.V. Weber Construction, Inc.  
Reedsville, OH

Fields Excavating, Inc.  
Kitts Hill, OH

Little Creek Construction Inc.  
Greensburg, KY

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEANING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	202	BARRIER CURB REMOVED	FT.	106	\$5.00	\$530.00	\$1.00	\$106.00	\$8.00	\$848.00	\$5.00	\$530.00	\$15.00	\$1,590.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	SF.	3031	\$5.00	\$15,155.50	\$4.00	\$12,124.00	\$6.00	\$18,186.00	\$2.00	\$6,062.00	\$3.00	\$9,093.00
5	202	HEADWALL REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	SY.	3923	\$2.00	\$7,846.00	\$1.00	\$3,923.00	\$4.00	\$15,692.00	\$1.00	\$3,923.00	\$6.00	\$23,538.00
7	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	CY.	1735	\$60.00	\$104,100.00	\$60.00	\$104,100.00	\$85.00	\$147,475.00	\$65.00	\$112,775.00	\$55.00	\$95,425.00
8	422	SINGLE CHIP AND SEAL	SY.	1800	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$14.50	\$26,100.00	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	\$32.00	\$57,600.00
9	452	4" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	SY.	4488	\$240.00	\$1,077,120.00	\$105.00	\$471,240.00	\$47.00	\$210,936.00	\$65.00	\$291,720.00	\$110.00	\$493,680.00
10	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	CY.	0.37	\$2,500.00	\$925.00	\$500.00	\$187.50	\$1,900.00	\$555.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,295.00	\$500.00	\$1,875.00
11	607	FENCE REMOVED AND REBUILT	FT.	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF.	2491	\$8.00	\$19,928.00	\$12.00	\$29,892.00	\$15.00	\$37,365.00	\$14.00	\$34,874.00	\$21.00	\$52,311.00
13	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	SF.	540	\$25.00	\$13,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$46.00	\$24,840.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00
14	609	TYPE B BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	125	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$53.00	\$6,625.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	200	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
17	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	246	\$20.00	\$4,920.00	\$20.00	\$4,920.00	\$30.00	\$7,380.00	\$15.00	\$3,690.00	\$30.00	\$7,380.00
18	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
19	611	4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
20	611	6" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	276	\$55.00	\$15,180.00	\$48.00	\$13,248.00	\$50.00	\$13,800.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$32.00	\$8,832.00
21	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
23	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	21	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$1,575.00
24	638	2" HYMAN COUPLING	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$380.00	\$2,280.00	\$290.00	\$1,740.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
25	638	2" REPAIR BAND	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
26	638	3/4" NON-LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, WATER SERVICE BRANCH, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	612	\$55.00	\$33,660.00	\$205.00	\$125,460.00	\$353.00	\$216,036.00	\$90.00	\$55,080.00	\$1,200.00	\$734,400.00
27	638	3/4" NON-LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, WATER SERVICE BRANCH, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$230.00	\$46,000.00	\$353.00	\$70,600.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
28	638	1" NON-LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, WATER SERVICE BRANCH, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	24	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$92.00	\$2,208.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
29	638	1" NON-LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, WATER SERVICE BRANCH, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	140	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$250.00	\$35,000.00
30	638	2" NON-LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, WATER SERVICE BRANCH, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	310	\$80.00	\$24,800.00	\$90.00	\$27,900.00	\$95.00	\$29,550.00	\$120.00	\$37,200.00	\$165.00	\$51,150.00
31	638	3/4" NON-LEAD, PRIVATE SIDE, WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1221	\$60.00	\$73,260.00	\$35.00	\$42,735.00	\$18.00	\$21,978.00	\$50.00	\$61,050.00	\$30.00	\$36,630.00
32	638	1" NON-LEAD, PRIVATE SIDE, WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	197	\$60.00	\$11,820.00	\$40.00	\$7,880.00	\$19.00	\$3,743.00	\$54.00	\$10,638.00	\$35.00	\$6,895.00
33	638	4" PVC DR-18 C900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$133.00	\$1,330.00	\$88.00	\$880.00
34	638	6" PVC DR-18 C900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5188	\$100.00	\$518,800.00	\$121.00	\$627,748.00	\$126.75	\$657,579.00	\$140.00	\$726,320.00	\$90.00	\$466,920.00
35	638	8" PVC DR-18 C900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	6017	\$100.00	\$601,700.00	\$145.00	\$872,465.00	\$135.00	\$812,295.00	\$150.00	\$902,550.00	\$105.00	\$631,785.00
36	638	10" PVC DR-18 C900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1964	\$110.00	\$216,040.00	\$153.00	\$300,492.00	\$180.50	\$354,502.00	\$165.00	\$324,060.00	\$130.00	\$255,300.00
37	638	8"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	3	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$7,100.00	\$21,300.00	\$5,867.00	\$17,601.00	\$8,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
38	638	6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00
39	638	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 2" WATER MAIN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
40	638	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 4" WATER MAIN	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$810.00	\$3,240.00	\$390.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
41	638	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN	EACH	13	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$850.00	\$11,050.00	\$452.00	\$5,876.00	\$3,250.00	\$42,250.00	\$3,200.00	\$41,600.00
42	638	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN	EACH	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$513.00	\$3,591.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,500.00
43	638	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 10" WATER MAIN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
44	638	7" GATE VALVE	EACH	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,085.00	\$3,255.00	\$1,385.00	\$4,155.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
45	638	4" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
46	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	22	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$37,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$46,200.00
47	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	48	\$1,900.00	\$91,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$2,475.00	\$118,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$136,800.00
48	638	10" GATE VALVE	EACH	13	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$46,800.00	\$3,789.00	\$49,257.00	\$3,800.00	\$49,400.00	\$4,100.00	\$53,300.00
49	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	27	\$7,500.00	\$202,500.00	\$8,300.00	\$224,100.00	\$9,400.00	\$253,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$266,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$216,000.00
50	638	FIRE HYDRANT BRANCH REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
51	638	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	83	\$350.00	\$29,050.00	\$30.00	\$2,490.00	\$150.00	\$12,450.00	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$200.00	\$16,600.00
52	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	14	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
53	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
54	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	SY.	7800	\$3.00	\$23,400.00	\$2.50	\$19,500.00	\$3.00	\$23,400.00	\$2.50	\$19,500.00	\$3.00	\$23,400.00
55	SPEC	BRICK WALK REPAIR	SF.	56	\$55.00	\$3,080.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,960.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00
56	SPEC	FIRE CISTERN ABANDONED AND FILLED IN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
<b>LEAD SERVICE LINE WORK</b>														
57	202	WALK REMOVED	SF.	911	\$5.00	\$4,555.50	\$4.00	\$3,644.00	\$5.00	\$4,555.00	\$2.00	\$1,822.00	\$3.00	\$2,733.00
58	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF.	911	\$25.00	\$22,775.00	\$12.00	\$10,932.00	\$15.00	\$13,665.00	\$14.00	\$12,754.00	\$25.00	\$22,775.00
59	638	3/4" LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, WATER SERVICE BRANCH, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	4767	\$55.00	\$262,185.00	\$36.00	\$171,612.00	\$19.00	\$90,573.00	\$90.00	\$429,030.00	\$34.00	\$162,078.00
60	638	3/4" LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, WATER SERVICE BRANCH, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	277	\$55.00	\$15,235.00	\$64.00	\$17,728.00	\$20.00	\$5,540.00	\$100.00	\$27,700.00	\$40.00	\$11,080.00
61	638	1" LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, WATER SERVICE BRANCH, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	225	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$37.00	\$8,325.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$20,250.00	\$35.00	\$7,875.00
62	638	1" LEAD, PUBLIC SIDE, WATER SERVICE BRANCH, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	210	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$68.00	\$14,280.00	\$21.00	\$4,410.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00
63	638													